}
I
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Where Florida ’
VD }
October 24, 2014 A K{i’
1T
MEMORANDUM %
TO: James R. McCain, Jr. .
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Coun o
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Thomas G. McKnight ""”‘%“’%@ f‘”ﬂ
Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Southbank Riverwalk
Contractor: The Haskell Company
Contract No: 9220-03

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount ..............ccceeiiiiiii $1,194,266.00
Previous Amendments............ccoooeiciieniiiiieee $15,805,734.00
Change Order NO. 1 ... $00.00
Total Revised Contract Amount............................. $17,000,000.00
Account Number ... See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:Iw

214 N. Hogan St., 10% Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762 Fax: 904.255 8926 WWW.Coj.nct

N

%)
L



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. One (1)

Date September 29, 2014

Description of Project Southbank Riverwalk

Name of Contractor The Haskell Company

Contractor's Address 111 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Contract No. 9220-03
Account No.  See attached Original Contract $1,194,266.00
+ Previous Amendments 1-2 $15,805.734.00 + Change Order No. 1 $0.00
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $17,000,000.00

Bid Number Construction Completion Date
Revised Construction Completion Date
Contract Expiration Date

Revised Contract Expiration Date

CDB-0108-10

September 14, 2014

February 12, 2015

January 12, 2015

June 12, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. .

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Cpntractor

_Jhe Haskell Company

Signed = Attest %\“{\
Tiie  FROTECT pAvAGER Tite  CNNSO T ERr A e %\%&:
Date IO/Z/"’I Date \0 |3\l\l’j
Signed Construction Management By ——_ﬁL\ m r [ VO, \A—'
Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnfghr——Ss Date
Capy mprovement nstruciion Manager
Signed Right-of-Way and Stormwatgr Maijtenance 7 < //" (S Z ié// “f/l 4
i jvisi Div/De anment Head 7 7 Date
(o
" /ﬂ/ 7/3//‘/ M 2EC /A/ e
Aséistant Counsel (/ Date
/ OA 3'/ I4- Neppsot Wﬂ7 LA/
y Mdyor Date
e o Vo Hhn //é//q %K/Q@—L o
Chu rement Date orporau Secre ate
' mS'F”‘& chi.nq JALASON
é £p/ MA"’\ / é/ ley Cricf Administrative O p’ O/ 7 B 1’{:
Diredtor of Finance Date For: Mayor Alvin B!’UWT% : » ':'A"%J‘ \ :Q
e Under Authority o (3] Ay ol

Sxacutive Order Nc 20 s\ O 2



SUBJECT: DESIGN BUILD SERVICES FOR NEW SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK
BiD# CDB-0108-10 OPEN DATE08/18/2010

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION ~DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8. NUMBER RECEIVED: 8 OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded to The Haskell Company on 12/3/10 in the amount of $1,194,266.00 for Phase |; Phase |l was awarded on

07/19/13 in the amount of $13,6938,985.00; and on 07/26/13 amended exhibit(s} and revised funding source encumbrances; Phase Ji]
was awarded on 04/25/14 in the amount of $2,111,748.00.

Recommend approval'of Change Order #1 to The Haskell Company, Inc., for a no cost change order to reduce funds in the
encumbrance and set them aside for divect materials purchases. Total guaranteed maximum price o the city will remain unchanged
at $17,000,000.00 and executed by contract amendment.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

BUYER uﬂﬁiﬁ )((u Mav® RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED___ [~/ 4, %‘/
FORY ,
P : I

?’: MARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: william J.

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE K (
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pare__ |6\ 64 | ‘\g
OTHER
—
AGTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY oATE AR Y

APPROVED DISAPPROVED: OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION




ATTACHMENT "A"

ACCOUNT NUMBERS
SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK

ACCOUNT NO. JECP32TTID-06505-PRO115-01 JECP363SJP-065605-PR0115-05 PRCP322F5720-06505-PR0115-01 JECP32TTID-06505-PR0O115-02  |PWCP3RTPB519-069505-PR0O115-05
CTNO. CTJET1000004-01 CTJE11000004-02 CTPR11000005-01 CTJE13000015-01 CTPW13000056-01

original contract $1,084,916.00 $104,350.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment 1 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $3,614,595.00
expense adiustment $17,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$1,000,000.00) $0.00
Amendment 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
change order #1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Account Totals $1,102,176.00 $104.350.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $3,614,595.00

Page 1



ATTACHMENT “A"

ACCOUNT NUMBERS
SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK

ACCOUNT NO. PWCP363F5190-06508-PR0O115-05 PWCP328VP519-06505-PR0115-05 RCCP327F5720-069505-PRO115-05 PWCP3635D410-06505-PR0115-05
CTNO. CTPW13000056-02 CTPW13000056-03 CTRC13000054-01 CTPW14000035-01

ariginal contract $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment 1 $655,596.00 $1,923794.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00
expense adjustment $0.00 $368,600.96 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,000.00
change order #1 $0.00 ($1,000,000.00) $0.00 $0.00
Account Totals $655,596.00 $1,292,394.96 $2.500,000.00 $82.000.00

Page 2




ATTACHMENT "A”

ACCOUNT NUMBERS
SOUTHBANK RIVERWALK

ACCOUNT NO. PWCP322RD549-069505-PRO115-05 PWCP327RD549-069505-PR0115-05 PWCP329RD549-069505-PRO115-05 CTPW328VP519-06505-PRO115-05
CTNO. CTPW14000035-02 CTPW14000035-03 CTPW14000035-04 CTPW14000035-05

original contract $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
axpense adjustment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Amendment 2 $47,952.18 $982,290.44 $887,757 .38 $111,749.00
change order #1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Account Totals $47,952.18 $982,290.44 $887,757.38 $111,749.00

Page 3




¢ abed

OU'000°000° L1 | D0°000°000'LS 00000000 Y3 YOBEL p10% SEI0 ] JUNODOY
a0 0000000048 o008 00°0% Lt Jepio ebueys
DOBYLLLLES | 0008 o0'0% Doos 7 uslupueiy
00'0$ 0008 0008 POBEL'YL0% jusuasnipe asuate
DO'SER'EE0EIE | 0008 00°000'000'v$ 000% | ustpteUly
DOBIZ'PEL LS o008 000$ oeauoo jebiyo

HAGWNOND LON 00 -sieusiey HIEWNNONT LON 00 -sieteey INIWISNIQY dXd ON LD
SIBID L J0BAUO? SOGLIONL0BB0-BLSAABZEOMd]  S0SLI0M L OBG0-0B1S4E0EdDMd ] €061 L0Hd-G0GR0-0L PUSEIE DM ON INNOI0Y

ATV MHIARS MNVEHLNOS

SHILGNNN LNNOODV
W INFWHOVLLY




THE HASKELL COMPANY, INC. co# 1

SOUTHBANK BIVERWALK 10272014
CONTRALY 9220-03
NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION UANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION NET DELETION
NEW [TEMS
ADDITIONAL SCOPE:
1 MODIFY CONTRACT BY CHANGE ORDER TO REDUCE THE 4000 LS $1,000,000.00 $  (1,000,000.00)

ENCUMBRANCE TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR THE CITY 7O
DIRECT PURCHASE ADDITIONAL MATERIALS FOR SALES
TAX SAVINGS AND MOVE THOSE FUNDS TO THE
MATERIALS ACCOUNT FOR THOSE PURCHASES.

2 MOVE FUNDS TO 08801 FOR MATERIALS 100 LS $1,600,00000 & 1,000,000.00

JUSTIFICATION: Dirsct matsnials purchases for materials 1o be used on the prolect for additional sales tax savings applied within the fotal cost for the

project.
TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $1,000,000.00 {$1,000,000.00)
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER # 1 $0.00

Page 1





